2311 Douglas Street
Omaha, Nebraska 68102-1214

1-800-225-6964
(402) 342-2831
Fax: (402) 342-4850

L, Andrew Cockle, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the

("OCKLE

Legal Briefs

Est. 1923

No. 18-814

MAURICE WALKER
on behalf of himself and others similarly situated,
Petitioner,

v.
CITY OF CALHOUN, GEORGIA,
Respondent.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

from Omaha, NE 2 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE
PRETRIAL SERVICES AGENCIES, PRETRIAL JUSTICE IN STITUTE, AND NATION

DEFENSE, IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER in the above entitled case. All parties required t

Priority Mail. Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

To be filed for:
Jeffrey W. Sheehan
Counsel of Record
BRADLEY ARANT BOULT
CUMMINGS LLP
1600 Division Street,
Suite 700
Nashville, TN 37203
(615) 252-2392
jsheehan@bradley.com

SEE ATTACHED

J. Bradley Robertson
Candice L. Rucker
Rachel A. Conry

E-Mail Address:

contact@cocklelegalbriefs.com

Web Site
www.cocklelegalbriefs.com

28th day of January, 2019, send out
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF

ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC
o be served have been served by

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT

CUMMINGS LLP
One Federal Place
1819 Fifth Avenue N.

Birmingham, AL 35203

(205) 521-8000

brobertson@bradley.com

crucker@bradley.com
rconry@bradley.com

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of January, 2019.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

PATRICIA BILLOTTE
General Notary

State of Nebraska

My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2020

Eills

Notary Public Affiant

37241



Attorney for Petitioner: Maurice Walker
Daniel Stephen Volchok

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6103
Daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com

Attorney for Respondent: Citv of Calhoun, Georgia

Jesse Anderson Davis
Brinson, Askew, et al.

615 W. First Street

P.O. Box 5007

Rome, GA 30162-5007
(706) 291-8853
adavis@brinson-askew.com




